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General scenario configuration 

Species Skipjack tuna 

Total allowable catch 630,000 t 

Main allocation components  

1 - Baseline weight 5% 

2 - Coastal state weight 5% 

3 - Catch-based weight 90% 

Coastal State components (item 2)  

2.1 - Equal share weight 35% 

2.2 - Socio-economic weight 47.5% 

2.3 - National jurisdiction area surface weight 17.5% 

Socio-economic components (item 2.2)  

2.2.1 - Human Development Index status weight 30% 

2.2.2 - Gross National Income status weight 30% 

2.2.3 - Small Islands Development status weight 40% 

Catch-based configuration parameters  

Reference years 2000-2016 

Reference method Selected period 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 1) 10% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 2) 20% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 3) 30% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 4) 40% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 5) 50% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 6) 60% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 7) 70% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 8) 80% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 9) 90% 

Part of foreign catch taken in NJA re-attributed to coastal states (Year 10) 100% 
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Quota (%) table after transition period (Year 10) 

Entity code Entity name Status Baseline Coastal States Catch-based Total 

AUS Australia CP 0.172 0.210 0.125 0.507 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.172 0.165 0.000 0.338 

CHN China CP 0.172 0.000 0.000 0.172 

COM Comoros CP 0.172 0.403 1.297 1.873 

EUR European Union CP 0.172 0.088 14.591 14.851 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.172 0.140 0.829 1.142 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.172 0.105 0.256 0.534 

IDN Indonesia CP 0.172 0.192 14.403 14.767 

IND India CP 0.172 0.218 3.980 4.370 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 0.172 0.152 2.654 2.978 

JPN Japan CP 0.172 0.000 0.432 0.605 

KEN Kenya CP 0.172 0.165 0.229 0.567 

KOR Korea CP 0.172 0.000 0.591 0.763 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 0.172 0.152 12.581 12.905 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.172 0.209 1.453 1.834 

MDV Maldives CP 0.172 0.394 18.677 19.244 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.172 0.191 0.405 0.769 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.172 0.385 0.221 0.778 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.172 0.112 0.021 0.306 

OMN Oman CP 0.172 0.100 0.933 1.206 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.172 0.179 0.143 0.494 

PHL Philippines CP 0.172 0.000 0.000 0.172 

SDN Sudan CP 0.172 0.191 0.239 0.603 

SOM Somalia CP 0.172 0.209 3.378 3.759 

SYC Seychelles CP 0.172 0.400 9.794 10.366 

THA Thailand CP 0.172 0.112 0.885 1.169 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.000 0.000 0.008 0.008 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.172 0.179 0.528 0.879 

YEM Yemen CP 0.172 0.191 1.346 1.709 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.172 0.157 0.000 0.330 
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TAC (metric tonnes; t) table after transition period (Year 10) 

Entity code Entity name Status Baseline Coastal States Catch-based Total 

AUS Australia CP 1,086.2 1,323.0 785.2 3,194.5 

BGD Bangladesh CP 1,086.2 1,042.4 0.1 2,128.7 

CHN China CP 1,086.2 0.0 0.1 1,086.3 

COM Comoros CP 1,086.2 2,538.6 8,173.1 11,798.0 

EUR European Union CP 1,086.2 551.2 91,925.1 93,562.5 

FRAT France (OT) CP 1,086.2 882.0 5,225.3 7,193.5 

GBR United Kingdom CP 1,086.2 661.5 1,614.4 3,362.1 

IDN Indonesia CP 1,086.2 1,209.4 90,737.4 93,033.0 

IND India CP 1,086.2 1,373.1 25,071.0 27,530.3 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 1,086.2 956.1 16,718.6 18,760.9 

JPN Japan CP 1,086.2 0.0 2,724.4 3,810.6 

KEN Kenya CP 1,086.2 1,042.4 1,442.9 3,571.5 

KOR Korea CP 1,086.2 0.0 3,720.6 4,806.8 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 1,086.2 956.1 79,261.2 81,303.5 

MDG Madagascar CP 1,086.2 1,316.4 9,152.9 11,555.5 

MDV Maldives CP 1,086.2 2,485.2 117,668.1 121,239.5 

MOZ Mozambique CP 1,086.2 1,206.1 2,549.9 4,842.2 

MUS Mauritius CP 1,086.2 2,422.8 1,395.4 4,904.4 

MYS Malaysia CP 1,086.2 706.0 135.1 1,927.4 

OMN Oman CP 1,086.2 628.6 5,880.5 7,595.4 

PAK Pakistan CP 1,086.2 1,128.7 899.2 3,114.1 

PHL Philippines CP 1,086.2 0.0 0.3 1,086.5 

SDN Sudan CP 1,086.2 1,206.1 1,508.8 3,801.1 

SOM Somalia CP 1,086.2 1,316.4 21,278.4 23,681.0 

SYC Seychelles CP 1,086.2 2,518.0 61,702.2 65,306.4 

THA Thailand CP 1,086.2 706.0 5,574.4 7,366.6 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.0 0.0 51.6 51.6 

TZA Tanzania CP 1,086.2 1,128.7 3,323.8 5,538.7 

YEM Yemen CP 1,086.2 1,206.1 8,477.1 10,769.4 

ZAF South Africa CP 1,086.2 988.9 2.9 2,078.0 
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Baseline allocation for Contracting Parties 

Entity code Entity name Status Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP 0.172 1,086.2 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.172 1,086.2 

CHN China CP 0.172 1,086.2 

COM Comoros CP 0.172 1,086.2 

EUR European Union CP 0.172 1,086.2 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.172 1,086.2 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.172 1,086.2 

IDN Indonesia CP 0.172 1,086.2 

IND India CP 0.172 1,086.2 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 0.172 1,086.2 

JPN Japan CP 0.172 1,086.2 

KEN Kenya CP 0.172 1,086.2 

KOR Korea CP 0.172 1,086.2 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 0.172 1,086.2 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.172 1,086.2 

MDV Maldives CP 0.172 1,086.2 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.172 1,086.2 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.172 1,086.2 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.172 1,086.2 

OMN Oman CP 0.172 1,086.2 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.172 1,086.2 

PHL Philippines CP 0.172 1,086.2 

SDN Sudan CP 0.172 1,086.2 

SOM Somalia CP 0.172 1,086.2 

SYC Seychelles CP 0.172 1,086.2 

THA Thailand CP 0.172 1,086.2 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.000 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.172 1,086.2 

YEM Yemen CP 0.172 1,086.2 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.172 1,086.2 
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Coastal state allocation 

Equal allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP 0.07 441 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.07 441 

CHN China CP 0.00 0 

COM Comoros CP 0.07 441 

EUR European Union CP 0.07 441 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.07 441 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.07 441 

IDN Indonesia CP 0.07 441 

IND India CP 0.07 441 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 0.07 441 

JPN Japan CP 0.00 0 

KEN Kenya CP 0.07 441 

KOR Korea CP 0.00 0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 0.07 441 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.07 441 

MDV Maldives CP 0.07 441 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.07 441 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.07 441 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.07 441 

OMN Oman CP 0.07 441 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.07 441 

PHL Philippines CP 0.00 0 

SDN Sudan CP 0.07 441 

SOM Somalia CP 0.07 441 

SYC Seychelles CP 0.07 441 

THA Thailand CP 0.07 441 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.00 0 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.07 441 

YEM Yemen CP 0.07 441 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.07 441 
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Socio-economic allocation 

Human Development Index status allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status HDI Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP VH 0.000 0.0 

BGD Bangladesh CP ME 0.041 259.0 

CHN China CP - 0.000 0.0 

COM Comoros CP ME 0.041 259.0 

EUR European Union CP VH 0.000 0.0 

FRAT France (OT) CP VH 0.000 0.0 

GBR United Kingdom CP VH 0.000 0.0 

IDN Indonesia CP HI 0.027 172.6 

IND India CP ME 0.041 259.0 

IRN I.R. Iran CP HI 0.027 172.6 

JPN Japan CP - 0.000 0.0 

KEN Kenya CP ME 0.041 259.0 

KOR Korea CP - 0.000 0.0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP HI 0.027 172.6 

MDG Madagascar CP LO 0.055 345.3 

MDV Maldives CP HI 0.027 172.6 

MOZ Mozambique CP LO 0.055 345.3 

MUS Mauritius CP VH 0.000 0.0 

MYS Malaysia CP VH 0.000 0.0 

OMN Oman CP VH 0.000 0.0 

PAK Pakistan CP LO 0.055 345.3 

PHL Philippines CP - 0.000 0.0 

SDN Sudan CP LO 0.055 345.3 

SOM Somalia CP LO 0.055 345.3 

SYC Seychelles CP HI 0.027 172.6 

THA Thailand CP VH 0.000 0.0 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS - 0.000 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP LO 0.055 345.3 

YEM Yemen CP LO 0.055 345.3 

ZAF South Africa CP HI 0.027 172.6 
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Gross national income status allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status GNI Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP HI 0.000 0.0 

BGD Bangladesh CP LM 0.037 232.2 

CHN China CP - 0.000 0.0 

COM Comoros CP LM 0.037 232.2 

EUR European Union CP HI 0.000 0.0 

FRAT France (OT) CP HI 0.000 0.0 

GBR United Kingdom CP HI 0.000 0.0 

IDN Indonesia CP UM 0.025 154.8 

IND India CP LM 0.037 232.2 

IRN I.R. Iran CP LM 0.037 232.2 

JPN Japan CP - 0.000 0.0 

KEN Kenya CP LM 0.037 232.2 

KOR Korea CP - 0.000 0.0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP LM 0.037 232.2 

MDG Madagascar CP LO 0.049 309.6 

MDV Maldives CP UM 0.025 154.8 

MOZ Mozambique CP LO 0.049 309.6 

MUS Mauritius CP UM 0.025 154.8 

MYS Malaysia CP UM 0.025 154.8 

OMN Oman CP HI 0.012 77.4 

PAK Pakistan CP LM 0.037 232.2 

PHL Philippines CP - 0.000 0.0 

SDN Sudan CP LO 0.049 309.6 

SOM Somalia CP LO 0.049 309.6 

SYC Seychelles CP HI 0.012 77.4 

THA Thailand CP UM 0.025 154.8 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS - 0.000 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP LM 0.037 232.2 

YEM Yemen CP LO 0.049 309.6 

ZAF South Africa CP UM 0.025 154.8 
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Small Islands Development status allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP 0.000 0.0 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.000 0.0 

CHN China CP 0.000 0.0 

COM Comoros CP 0.238 1,496.2 

EUR European Union CP 0.000 0.0 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.000 0.0 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.000 0.0 

IDN Indonesia CP 0.000 0.0 

IND India CP 0.000 0.0 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 0.000 0.0 

JPN Japan CP 0.000 0.0 

KEN Kenya CP 0.000 0.0 

KOR Korea CP 0.000 0.0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 0.000 0.0 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.000 0.0 

MDV Maldives CP 0.238 1,496.2 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.000 0.0 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.238 1,496.2 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.000 0.0 

OMN Oman CP 0.000 0.0 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.000 0.0 

PHL Philippines CP 0.000 0.0 

SDN Sudan CP 0.000 0.0 

SOM Somalia CP 0.000 0.0 

SYC Seychelles CP 0.238 1,496.2 

THA Thailand CP 0.000 0.0 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.000 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.000 0.0 

YEM Yemen CP 0.000 0.0 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.000 0.0 
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National Jurisdiction Area allocation 

Entity code Entity name Status NJA size (km2) Allocation (%) TAC (t) 

AUS Australia CP 4,320,207 0.14 882.0 

BGD Bangladesh CP 77,773 0.02 110.3 

CHN China CP NA 0.00 0.0 

COM Comoros CP 164,571 0.02 110.3 

EUR European Union CP 378,244 0.02 110.3 

FRAT France (OT) CP 1,294,307 0.07 441.0 

GBR United Kingdom CP 638,580 0.04 220.5 

IDN Indonesia CP 1,948,313 0.07 441.0 

IND India CP 2,283,347 0.07 441.0 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 161,846 0.02 110.3 

JPN Japan CP NA 0.00 0.0 

KEN Kenya CP 111,436 0.02 110.3 

KOR Korea CP NA 0.00 0.0 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 530,275 0.02 110.3 

MDG Madagascar CP 1,199,904 0.04 220.5 

MDV Maldives CP 916,244 0.04 220.5 

MOZ Mozambique CP 570,059 0.02 110.3 

MUS Mauritius CP 1,272,857 0.05 330.8 

MYS Malaysia CP 62,343 0.02 110.3 

OMN Oman CP 535,212 0.02 110.3 

PAK Pakistan CP 220,792 0.02 110.3 

PHL Philippines CP NA 0.00 0.0 

SDN Sudan CP 66,483 0.02 110.3 

SOM Somalia CP 829,359 0.04 220.5 

SYC Seychelles CP 1,332,252 0.05 330.8 

THA Thailand CP 118,137 0.02 110.3 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS NA 0.00 0.0 

TZA Tanzania CP 240,763 0.02 110.3 

YEM Yemen CP 543,647 0.02 110.3 

ZAF South Africa CP 781,573 0.04 220.5 
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Catch-based allocation (%) 

Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

AUS Australia CP 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CHN China CP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

COM Comoros CP 0.78 0.84 0.90 0.95 1.01 1.07 1.13 1.18 1.24 1.30 

EUR European Union CP 21.37 20.61 19.86 19.11 18.36 17.60 16.85 16.10 15.34 14.59 

FRAT France (OT) CP 0.78 0.79 0.79 0.80 0.80 0.81 0.81 0.82 0.82 0.83 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.10 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.21 0.23 0.26 

IDN Indonesia CP 14.40 14.40 14.40 14.40 14.40 14.40 14.40 14.40 14.40 14.40 

IND India CP 3.95 3.95 3.96 3.96 3.96 3.97 3.97 3.97 3.98 3.98 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 6.23 5.83 5.43 5.04 4.64 4.24 3.85 3.45 3.05 2.65 

JPN Japan CP 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.43 0.43 

KEN Kenya CP 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.19 0.21 0.23 

KOR Korea CP 0.75 0.73 0.71 0.70 0.68 0.66 0.64 0.63 0.61 0.59 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 12.56 12.56 12.57 12.57 12.57 12.57 12.57 12.58 12.58 12.58 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.30 0.43 0.56 0.68 0.81 0.94 1.07 1.20 1.32 1.45 

MDV Maldives CP 18.63 18.63 18.64 18.64 18.65 18.66 18.66 18.67 18.67 18.68 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.36 0.40 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.22 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 

OMN Oman CP 0.12 0.21 0.30 0.39 0.48 0.57 0.66 0.75 0.84 0.93 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.14 

PHL Philippines CP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

SDN Sudan CP 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.24 

SOM Somalia CP 0.34 0.67 1.01 1.35 1.69 2.03 2.36 2.70 3.04 3.38 

SYC Seychelles CP 7.57 7.82 8.07 8.31 8.56 8.81 9.05 9.30 9.55 9.79 

THA Thailand CP 0.97 0.96 0.95 0.94 0.93 0.92 0.91 0.90 0.89 0.88 
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Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.08 0.13 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.33 0.38 0.43 0.48 0.53 

YEM Yemen CP 0.15 0.28 0.41 0.55 0.68 0.81 0.95 1.08 1.21 1.35 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Catch-based allocation (metric tonnes) 

Entity 
code 

Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

AUS Australia CP 610.6 630.0 649.4 668.8 688.2 707.6 727.0 746.4 765.8 785.2 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 

CHN China CP 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 

COM Comoros CP 4,923.5 5,284.2 5,645.0 6,005.9 6,366.9 6,728.0 7,089.1 7,450.4 7,811.7 8,173.1 

EUR European 
Union 

CP 134,608.3 129,870.3 125,131.2 120,390.9 115,649.5 110,906.9 106,163.2 101,418.3 96,672.2 91,925.1 

FRAT France (OT) CP 4,919.4 4,953.4 4,987.4 5,021.3 5,055.3 5,089.3 5,123.3 5,157.3 5,191.3 5,225.3 

GBR United 
Kingdom 

CP 163.0 324.1 485.3 646.5 807.7 969.0 1,130.3 1,291.6 1,453.0 1,614.4 

IDN Indonesia CP 90,723.0 90,724.6 90,726.2 90,727.8 90,729.4 90,731.0 90,732.6 90,734.2 90,735.8 90,737.4 

IND India CP 24,888.4 24,908.6 24,928.9 24,949.2 24,969.5 24,989.8 25,010.1 25,030.4 25,050.7 25,071.0 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 39,220.9 36,723.1 34,224.6 31,725.6 29,226.0 26,725.7 24,224.8 21,723.4 19,221.3 16,718.6 

JPN Japan CP 2,857.7 2,842.9 2,828.1 2,813.3 2,798.5 2,783.7 2,768.9 2,754.1 2,739.3 2,724.4 

KEN Kenya CP 197.6 335.9 474.1 612.4 750.8 889.1 1,027.5 1,165.9 1,304.4 1,442.9 

KOR Korea CP 4,726.3 4,614.7 4,503.0 4,391.3 4,279.6 4,167.9 4,056.1 3,944.3 3,832.4 3,720.6 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 79,143.5 79,156.6 79,169.7 79,182.7 79,195.8 79,208.9 79,222.0 79,235.0 79,248.1 79,261.2 

MDG Madagascar CP 1,897.5 2,702.8 3,508.4 4,314.2 5,120.1 5,926.3 6,732.7 7,539.2 8,346.0 9,152.9 

MDV Maldives CP 117,355.6 117,390.3 117,425.0 117,459.7 117,494.4 117,529.1 117,563.8 117,598.6 117,633.3 117,668.1 

MOZ Mozambique CP 267.7 521.0 774.4 1,027.8 1,281.4 1,534.9 1,788.6 2,042.3 2,296.0 2,549.9 

MUS Mauritius CP 1,007.3 1,050.3 1,093.4 1,136.6 1,179.7 1,222.8 1,265.9 1,309.1 1,352.3 1,395.4 

MYS Malaysia CP 151.1 149.4 147.6 145.8 144.0 142.3 140.5 138.7 136.9 135.1 

OMN Oman CP 742.0 1,312.4 1,882.9 2,453.6 3,024.4 3,595.4 4,166.5 4,737.7 5,309.0 5,880.5 

PAK Pakistan CP 944.1 939.1 934.1 929.1 924.1 919.1 914.1 909.2 904.2 899.2 

PHL Philippines CP 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 

SDN Sudan CP 150.7 301.5 452.3 603.1 753.9 904.8 1,055.8 1,206.7 1,357.8 1,508.8 

SOM Somalia CP 2,125.5 4,251.5 6,378.1 8,505.2 10,632.7 12,760.8 14,889.5 17,018.6 19,148.2 21,278.4 

SYC Seychelles CP 47,700.8 49,255.0 50,809.5 52,364.5 53,919.8 55,475.5 57,031.6 58,588.1 60,145.0 61,702.2 
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Entity 
code 

Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

THA Thailand CP 6,128.4 6,066.9 6,005.4 5,943.8 5,882.3 5,820.7 5,759.2 5,697.6 5,636.0 5,574.4 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 90.7 86.4 82.0 77.7 73.3 69.0 64.6 60.3 55.9 51.6 

TZA Tanzania CP 525.0 835.7 1,146.4 1,457.3 1,768.2 2,079.1 2,390.2 2,701.3 3,012.5 3,323.8 

YEM Yemen CP 930.2 1,768.0 2,605.9 3,444.0 4,282.4 5,120.9 5,959.7 6,798.6 7,637.8 8,477.1 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.6 0.9 1.1 1.4 1.6 1.9 2.1 2.4 2.6 2.9 
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Total allocation (%) 

Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

AUS Australia CP 0.48 0.48 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.51 

BGD Bangladesh CP 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 

CHN China CP 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 

COM Comoros CP 1.36 1.41 1.47 1.53 1.59 1.64 1.70 1.76 1.82 1.87 

EUR European Union CP 21.63 20.87 20.12 19.37 18.62 17.86 17.11 16.36 15.60 14.85 

FRAT France (OT) CP 1.09 1.10 1.10 1.11 1.11 1.12 1.13 1.13 1.14 1.14 

GBR United Kingdom CP 0.30 0.33 0.35 0.38 0.41 0.43 0.46 0.48 0.51 0.53 

IDN Indonesia CP 14.76 14.77 14.77 14.77 14.77 14.77 14.77 14.77 14.77 14.77 

IND India CP 4.34 4.34 4.35 4.35 4.35 4.36 4.36 4.36 4.37 4.37 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 6.55 6.15 5.76 5.36 4.96 4.57 4.17 3.77 3.38 2.98 

JPN Japan CP 0.63 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.61 0.61 0.61 0.61 0.60 

KEN Kenya CP 0.37 0.39 0.41 0.44 0.46 0.48 0.50 0.52 0.54 0.57 

KOR Korea CP 0.92 0.90 0.89 0.87 0.85 0.83 0.82 0.80 0.78 0.76 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 12.89 12.89 12.89 12.89 12.89 12.90 12.90 12.90 12.90 12.91 

MDG Madagascar CP 0.68 0.81 0.94 1.07 1.19 1.32 1.45 1.58 1.71 1.83 

MDV Maldives CP 19.19 19.20 19.21 19.21 19.22 19.22 19.23 19.23 19.24 19.24 

MOZ Mozambique CP 0.41 0.45 0.49 0.53 0.57 0.61 0.65 0.69 0.73 0.77 

MUS Mauritius CP 0.72 0.72 0.73 0.74 0.74 0.75 0.76 0.76 0.77 0.78 

MYS Malaysia CP 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.31 

OMN Oman CP 0.39 0.48 0.57 0.66 0.75 0.84 0.93 1.02 1.11 1.21 

PAK Pakistan CP 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.49 

PHL Philippines CP 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 

SDN Sudan CP 0.39 0.41 0.44 0.46 0.48 0.51 0.53 0.56 0.58 0.60 

SOM Somalia CP 0.72 1.06 1.39 1.73 2.07 2.41 2.74 3.08 3.42 3.76 

SYC Seychelles CP 8.14 8.39 8.64 8.88 9.13 9.38 9.62 9.87 10.12 10.37 

THA Thailand CP 1.26 1.25 1.24 1.23 1.22 1.21 1.20 1.19 1.18 1.17 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 
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Entity code Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

TZA Tanzania CP 0.43 0.48 0.53 0.58 0.63 0.68 0.73 0.78 0.83 0.88 

YEM Yemen CP 0.51 0.64 0.78 0.91 1.04 1.18 1.31 1.44 1.58 1.71 

ZAF South Africa CP 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.33 
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Total allocation (metric tonnes) 

Entity 
code 

Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

AUS Australia CP 3,019.8 3,039.2 3,058.6 3,078.0 3,097.4 3,116.8 3,136.2 3,155.6 3,175.0 3,194.5 

BGD Bangladesh CP 2,128.6 2,128.6 2,128.6 2,128.6 2,128.7 2,128.7 2,128.7 2,128.7 2,128.7 2,128.7 

CHN China CP 1,086.3 1,086.3 1,086.3 1,086.3 1,086.3 1,086.3 1,086.3 1,086.3 1,086.3 1,086.3 

COM Comoros CP 8,548.4 8,909.1 9,269.9 9,630.8 9,991.8 10,352.8 10,714.0 11,075.2 11,436.6 11,798.0 

EUR European 
Union 

CP 136,245.8 131,507.8 126,768.6 122,028.4 117,286.9 112,544.4 107,800.6 103,055.7 98,309.7 93,562.5 

FRAT France (OT) CP 6,887.7 6,921.6 6,955.6 6,989.5 7,023.5 7,057.5 7,091.5 7,125.5 7,159.5 7,193.5 

GBR United 
Kingdom 

CP 1,910.7 2,071.8 2,233.0 2,394.2 2,555.4 2,716.7 2,878.0 3,039.3 3,200.7 3,362.1 

IDN Indonesia CP 93,018.7 93,020.3 93,021.9 93,023.5 93,025.1 93,026.6 93,028.2 93,029.8 93,031.4 93,033.0 

IND India CP 27,347.7 27,368.0 27,388.3 27,408.5 27,428.8 27,449.1 27,469.4 27,489.7 27,510.0 27,530.3 

IRN I.R. Iran CP 41,263.2 38,765.4 36,266.9 33,767.9 31,268.2 28,768.0 26,267.1 23,765.7 21,263.6 18,760.9 

JPN Japan CP 3,943.9 3,929.1 3,914.3 3,899.5 3,884.7 3,869.9 3,855.1 3,840.3 3,825.5 3,810.6 

KEN Kenya CP 2,326.2 2,464.5 2,602.7 2,741.0 2,879.4 3,017.7 3,156.1 3,294.5 3,433.0 3,571.5 

KOR Korea CP 5,812.5 5,700.9 5,589.2 5,477.5 5,365.8 5,254.1 5,142.3 5,030.5 4,918.7 4,806.8 

LKA Sri Lanka CP 81,185.8 81,198.9 81,211.9 81,225.0 81,238.1 81,251.2 81,264.2 81,277.3 81,290.4 81,303.5 

MDG Madagascar CP 4,300.0 5,105.4 5,911.0 6,716.7 7,522.7 8,328.9 9,135.2 9,941.8 10,748.5 11,555.5 

MDV Maldives CP 120,926.9 120,961.6 120,996.3 121,031.0 121,065.8 121,100.5 121,135.2 121,170.0 121,204.7 121,239.5 

MOZ Mozambique CP 2,560.0 2,813.3 3,066.7 3,320.2 3,573.7 3,827.2 4,080.9 4,334.6 4,588.4 4,842.2 

MUS Mauritius CP 4,516.2 4,559.3 4,602.4 4,645.5 4,688.7 4,731.8 4,774.9 4,818.1 4,861.3 4,904.4 

MYS Malaysia CP 1,943.4 1,941.6 1,939.8 1,938.1 1,936.3 1,934.5 1,932.7 1,930.9 1,929.2 1,927.4 

OMN Oman CP 2,456.9 3,027.3 3,597.8 4,168.5 4,739.3 5,310.2 5,881.3 6,452.5 7,023.9 7,595.4 

PAK Pakistan CP 3,159.0 3,154.0 3,149.0 3,144.0 3,139.1 3,134.1 3,129.1 3,124.1 3,119.1 3,114.1 

PHL Philippines CP 1,086.6 1,086.6 1,086.6 1,086.6 1,086.6 1,086.5 1,086.5 1,086.5 1,086.5 1,086.5 

SDN Sudan CP 2,443.0 2,593.8 2,744.6 2,895.4 3,046.3 3,197.2 3,348.1 3,499.1 3,650.1 3,801.1 

SOM Somalia CP 4,528.1 6,654.1 8,780.7 10,907.7 13,035.3 15,163.4 17,292.0 19,421.1 21,550.8 23,681.0 

SYC Seychelles CP 51,305.0 52,859.2 54,413.8 55,968.7 57,524.1 59,079.8 60,635.9 62,192.3 63,749.2 65,306.4 
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Entity 
code 

Entity name Status Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Y8 Y9 Y10 

THA Thailand CP 7,920.6 7,859.1 7,797.6 7,736.1 7,674.5 7,613.0 7,551.4 7,489.8 7,428.2 7,366.6 

TWN Taiwan,China OBS 90.7 86.4 82.0 77.7 73.3 69.0 64.6 60.3 55.9 51.6 

TZA Tanzania CP 2,739.9 3,050.6 3,361.4 3,672.2 3,983.1 4,294.1 4,605.1 4,916.2 5,227.4 5,538.7 

YEM Yemen CP 3,222.5 4,060.3 4,898.2 5,736.3 6,574.7 7,413.2 8,252.0 9,090.9 9,930.1 10,769.4 

ZAF South Africa CP 2,075.8 2,076.0 2,076.3 2,076.5 2,076.8 2,077.0 2,077.3 2,077.5 2,077.7 2,078.0 



IOTC-2024-TCAC-13 

Page 19 of 19 
 

 


	General scenario configuration
	Quota (%) table after transition period (Year 10)
	TAC (metric tonnes; t) table after transition period (Year 10)
	Baseline allocation for Contracting Parties
	Coastal state allocation
	Equal allocation
	Socio-economic allocation
	Human Development Index status allocation
	Gross national income status allocation
	Small Islands Development status allocation

	National Jurisdiction Area allocation

	Catch-based allocation (%)
	Catch-based allocation (metric tonnes)
	Total allocation (%)
	Total allocation (metric tonnes)

